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Semester Schedule for Semester II, 2025-2026 
 

S. 
No. 

Event From 
Date 

Day To Date Day 

Teaching Activities 

1 Orientation and Registration 19/01/2026 Monday 19/01/2026 Monday 
2 Commencement of classes 19/01/2026 Monday 19/01/2026 Monday 
3 Last date for adding / dropping courses 27/01/2026 Tuesday 27/01/2026 Tuesday 
4 Last date for late registration 27/01/2026 Tuesday 27/01/2026 Tuesday 
5 Last day for adding courses in lieu of dropped courses 27/01/2026 Tuesday 27/01/2026 Tuesday 
6 Finalization of roll lists 30/01/2026 Friday 30/01/2026 Friday 
7 Class Committee Meeting – I 12/02/2026 Thursday 12/02/2026 Thursday 
8 Mid Semester Break 16/03/2026 Monday 27/03/2026 Friday 
9 Last date for completing Mid-term course evaluation 29/03/2026 Sunday 29/03/2026 Sunday 
10 Mid-term Examination 30/03/2026 Monday 06/04/2026 Monday 
11 Last date for showing marked answer scripts of Mid- 

term Examination 10/04/2026 Friday 10/04/2026 Friday 
12 Course Audit or Withdrawal and Change of registration 

status 08/04/2026 Wednesday 08/04/2026 Wednesday 
13 Class Committee Meeting – II 13/04/2026 Monday 13/04/2026 Monday 
14 Pre-registration for next semester 14/04/2026 Tuesday 17/04/2026 Friday 
15 Display of pre-major evaluations 15/05/2026 Friday 15/05/2026 Friday 
16 Last Regular Teaching Day 15/05/2026 Friday 15/05/2026 Friday 
17 End Term Examination   18/5/2026 Monday 22/5/2026 Friday 
18 Last date for showing marked answer scripts of End 

Term Examination 
 

25/05/2026  Monday 
 
 25/05/2026  Monday 

19 Moderation Committee Meetings 28/05/2026  Thursday 28/05/2026 Thursday 
20 Grades to be submitted on Academic Portal 29/05/2026 Friday 29/05/2026 Friday 
21 Start of Semester I, 2026-2027 18/08/2026 Tuesday 18/08/2026 Tuesday 

 
S. No. Event From 

Date 

Day To Date Day 

Administrative Activities 

1 Registration of students 19/01/2026 Monday 19/01/2026 Monday 
 Student Activity Week 13/04/26  17/04/26  
2 Convocation 31/01/2026 Saturday 31/01/2026 Saturday 
3 Verification of Grades, Generation of grade card 03/06/2026 Wednesday 03/06/2026 Wednesday 
4 Semester Vacation 04/06/2026 Thursday 13/08/2026 Thursday 
5 Summer Semester 08/06/2026 Monday 07/08/2026 Friday 

 
  19/04/2026: Sunday would work as the Friday timetable  
  03/05/2026: Sunday would work as the Monday timetable 
  10/05/2026: Sunday would work as the Tuesday timetable 
 

Holidays during teaching semester: Holi (04/03/2026), Eid al-Fitr (20/03/2026-22/03/2026) (tentative), Mid-Semester Break (18/03/2026-
26/03/2026) Good Friday (03/04/2026), Arafat Day (26/05/2026)(tentative), Eid-al-Adha (27/05/2026-28/05/2026)(tentative), Islamic New Year 
(16/06/2026-17/06/2026) (tentative). 


